

SHIRE OPENING Hours

8.30am to 4.30pm Weekdays (closed Public Holidays) Licensing Closes 4pm

NEXT COUNCIL MEETING

2pm 21 September 2022 Shire Office

CONVERSE WITH THE COUNCILLORS

5.30pm 21 September 2022 Shire Office

TIP HOURS

7.30am - 4.00pm Saturday - Monday

RANGER CONTACT

24 hours / 7 days Ph: 0459 678 154

WASTE COLLECTION

Every Tuesday

RECYCLING **DATES**

20 SEPTEMBER 2022 4 SEPTEMBER 2022

your Shire News

CONGRATULATIONS PINGELLY TRANSPORT

Congratulations to Pingelly Transport on being named a 2022 finalist of the Wheatbelt Business Excellence Awards. The Wheatbelt Business Excellence Awards celebrate outstanding achievement by businesses in the region and Pingelly Transport has been selected as one of thirty-five finalists in the running to win the major prize. The winner will announced Saturday 22 October 2022 at the Cummins Theatre in Merredin.

The Shire of Pingelly would like to wish Pingelly Transport the very best and good luck.



DRUMMUSTER

A DrumMUSTER will be taking place on Wednesday 21 September at the Shire Depot from 9am. Bookings are essential. Please call the Shire Office to book or for further information.

FUNDRAISING OPPORTUNITY

The Shire of Pingelly is seeking expressions of interest from local community groups for a licence plate fundraiser. The Department of Transport has released reverse plates for Pingelly and is seeking a community group to take on the sale of such plates, for example these plates will read OOPN. The distribution of these plates are only available to be purchased through the sale of a community group and are not available for purchase through the Shire Office. If you would like to know more about this fundraising opportunity please contact admin at the Shire of Pingelly.

STREET BIN REFRESH

Over the next few weeks, the Shire of Pingelly has begun the restorations of the main street bins. The bins have been repainted and have begun the process of being decorated in decals to reflect the shop next to which it is situated. The revamping of the bins brings artwork to the main street with local artist Claire Eva from Art by Claire Buckley producing the fabulous drawings.

The bins will all be completed by the 20 September in time for the Tidy Towns Judges visit to Pingelly.



UPCOMING OFFICE CLOSURES

The Shire of Pingelly would like to advise the community that the Shire Office will be closed 22 September for the public holiday to mourn the passing of the Queen and 26 September due to the Queens Birthday public Holiday. The Shire Office will be open as normal on the other days.

0427 871 191

Contact Us:

17 Queen St Pingelly Ph: 9887 1066

Email: admin@pingelly.wa.gov.au



Cr Bill Mulroney: (Shire President)

Cr Karmvir Singh: 0457 680 994 Cr Peter Wood: 0427 968 452 Cr Jackie McBurney:

0427 944 456

(Deputy President) Cr Bryan Hotham: Cr Anthony Oliveri:

Cr Peter Narducci:

0477 004 157 0499 795 792 0417 953 386